
iLOK® SL columns are an excellent alternative to the other solid load flash columns 
available on the market. Available in both pre-packed and empty solid load formats, 
iLOK SL columns offer users convenience for manual assembly, allowing for solid load 
or direct liquid injection sample loading.

The proprietary user friendly design eliminates the need for cumbersome, expensive 
adapters, valves, or other accessories, providing organic chemists fast and easy 
purifications with high resolution and reproducibility.

Pre-equilibrating the cartridge
•  Eliminates the thermal effect from solvent adsorption  

on a dry cartridge; 
•  Ensures pre-equilibrium between the solvent  

and the silica. 
•  Entrapped air, the thermal effect and lack of equilibrium can 

cause separation, purity and recovery problems, especially 
with early eluting compounds. 

The recommended pre-equilibration volume is 3-5 column 
volumes prior to sample loading. If using gradient elution, pre-
equilibrate with the starting solvent mixture.

Loading samples 
•  Liquid loading: Each SL Series cartridge is supplied with a 

built-in inserter, which allows liquid injection via a syringe.
•  Dry loading: If internal dry loading is to be used, this inserter 

must be removed. 

For optimal purification with iLOK-SL cartridges follow these steps:
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SAVE 15% ON ALL FLASH CARTRIDGE ORDERS UNTIL NOVEMBER 1ST

iLOK® Pre-packed Columns & Empty Solid-Load Flash Cartridges

iLOK® SL Column Features

iLOK®-SL Cartridge User Guide

•  Patented columns design with pharmaceutical-grade polypropylene body that can stand 
pressure up to 200 psi. Ensure cap is fully tightened before use.

Reinforced cartridge 
format allows for re-use

Innovative column 
design convenient  
for manual assembly

Patented disbursing unit offers 
better flow distribution

Polyethylene frits

End-fitting to keep 
media from moisture

Luer-Lok in end-fitting 
(compatible with any flash 
system)

• SNAP & SNAP ULTRA comparable replacement
• Twist Caps 
• Solid loading 
• Reusable 
• Self-filling 
• Universal Connections
• Choices of frits and O-ring
• Choice of Ultra Pure silica or bonded phases
• Versatile with a choice of multiple format

Put back the screw cap 
onto the cartridge.

Add media into the 
headspace and tap 
lightly. Don’t overfill.

Screw cap from  
the cartridge.

Use the frit insertion rod 
to press the frit  

into place.

Add a dispersing unit 
on the top frit.

Press the center post 
and remove the PPHD 
inserter from cartridge.

The tightening  
process will set the  

frit into place.

Add a top frit on the 
added media and align 

the frit horizontally.
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100% Compatible with all Flash Chromatography Instruments
• Analogix (Varian) (IntelliFlash 310 and 280, SimpliFlash, F12/40)
• Biotage (IsoleraTM, SP, Flash, FlashMaster II)
• BUCHI (Sepacore®)
• Gilson-Armen (Spot Flash System)
• Grace (Reveleris® System)
• Interchim (puriFlashTM 430evo)
• Moritex (Purif-α2, Purif-compact)
• Teledyne Isco (CombiFlash® : Rf, Companion®, RETRIEVE®, OptiX®)
• Yamazen (Smart Flash Prep 2XY)

CLS Part  
Number

Column  
Size

Sample  
Size Units / Box Flow Rate  

(mL/min)
Cartridge 

Length (mm)
Cartridge ID 

(mm)
Max. Pressure 

(psi/bar)
VI-SL5101004 4g 4 mg-0.4g 20 15-60 115.1 12.8 200/13.8

VI-SL5101012 12g 12 mg-1.2g 18 30--60 137.8 21.4 200/13.8

VI-SL5101025 25g 25 mg-2.5g 12 30--60 188.2 21.6 200/13.8

VI-SL5101040 40g 40 mg-4.0g 12 40-70 188.7 26.8 200/13.8

VI-SL5101080 80g 80 mg-8.0g 10 50-100 263.5 31.2 200/13.8

VI-SL5101120 120g 120 mg-12g 10 60-150 277.7 37.4 200/13.8

VI-SL5101220 220g 220 mg-22g 6 80-220 218.5 60.4 150/1

VI-SL5101330 330g 330 mg-33g 5 80-220 271.6 60.6 150/10.3

Ultra-pure irregular silica, 40-63 µm, 60 Å 
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.5-7.5, loading capacity 0.1-10%)

Canadian Life Science also sells a 
large selection of bulk silica. 
Available 1kg, 1.5kg, 5kg, 

10kg & 25kg. 

iLOK SL empty cartridges, 25um 
Spherical silica and Alternative phases 

(alumina, C18, C8, C4, Diol, Cyano, 
Amino, SAX, SCX, ARG, Phenyl or 

Phenyl-Hexyl) also available. 
Please contact your CLS Sales rep for 

more information.
CLS Part  
Number

Column  
Size

Sample  
Size Units/Box Flow Rate  

(mL/min)
Cartridge 

Length (mm)
Cartridge ID 

(mm)
Max. Pressure 

(psi/bar)

VI-SL2102004-SP 4g 4mg-0.6g 20 15--30 115.1 12.8 200/13.8

VI-SL2102012-SP 12g 12mg-1.8g 18 25--50 137.8 21.4 200/13.8

VI-SL2102025-SP 25g 25mg-3.8g 12 25--50 188.2 21.6 200/13.8

VI-SL2102040-SP 40g 40mg-6.0g 12 30-60 188.7 26.8 200/13.8

VI-SL2102080-SP 80g 80mg-12g 10 40-80 263.5 31.2 200/13.8

VI-SL2102120-SP 120g 120mg-18g 10 60-100 277.7 37.4 200/13.8

VI-SL2102220-SP 220g 220mg-33g 6 80-160 218.5 60.4 150/1

VI-SL2120330-SP 330g 330 mg-50g 5 80-160 271.6 60.6 150/10.3

Ultra-pure spherical silica, 20-45 μm, 70 Å 
(surface area 500 m2/g, pH 6.0--8.0, loading capacity 0.1-15%)

iLOK® Pre-packed Columns & Empty Solid-Load Flash Cartridges

SAVE 15% ON ALL FLASH CARTRIDGE ORDERS UNTIL NOVEMBER 1ST


